
© Simply-docs - CO.CA.WU.05 - Minutes - Creditors Voluntary Winding Up 

<<Company Name>> LIMITED 
(Company number <<Company Registration Number>>) 

 
 
[Minutes of a meeting of the board of directors] OR [Resolutions of the sole director] of 
<<Company Name>> Limited (the “Company”) held at <<Location>> on <<Date>> at 
<<Time>>. 
 
 

PRESENT: 
 

NAME POSITION 

 <<Name>> Director 

 [<<Name>>] [Director] 

 [<<Name>>] [Director] [Secretary] 

[IN ATTENDANCE:] 
 

  

   

   

[APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
RECEIVED FROM:] 

  

 

 
[1. CHAIRMAN 
 
It was resolved that <<Name>> would be elected as chairman of the Company and 
<<Name>> took the chair of the meeting.] 
 
 
[2. NOTICE AND QUORUM 
 
The chairman reported that sufficient notice of the meeting had been duly given and that a 
quorum was present. The chairman declared that the meeting was open.] 
 
 
[3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 
Each director present at the meeting [disclosed in full every] OR [confirmed that they did not 
have any] direct or indirect interest in the proposed arrangements that were to be considered 
at the meeting which they were required to disclose by section 177 of the Companies Act 
2006 and the Company’s articles of association.]1 
 
 
[4. PURPOSE OF THE MEETING 
 
The Chairman declared that, the directors having formed the opinion upon full inquiry into the 
affairs of the Company that it would not be able to pay its debts in full within twelve months 
from the commencement of a winding up, the purpose of the meeting was to hold a general 
meeting of the Company at which a resolution would be proposed that the Company enter 
into creditors' voluntary liquidation with a view to winding up under section 84(1)(c) of the 

                                                           
1
  Paragraphs 1 to 4 and 9 are not required if the company only has one director who is not resigning 

because there will not be a meeting. 

S 
A 
M 
P 
L 
E 



© Simply-docs - CO.CA.WU.05 - Minutes - Creditors Voluntary Winding Up 

Insolvency Act 1986.] 
 
 
5. DOCUMENT [PRODUCED TO THE MEETING] OR [CONSIDERED BY THE SOLE 
DIRECTOR] 
 
The following document was [produced to the meeting] OR [considered]:  
 

a) Draft notice of a general meeting containing the following resolutions: 

 
 Special resolution 
 
1. THAT it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the Company 
cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to 
wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily. 
 
Ordinary resolution 
 
2. THAT, subject to and conditional upon the passing of the Special Resolution 
referred to at paragraph 1 above, <<Name of Liquidator>> <<Name of Liquidator's 
Firm>> (“the Liquidator”) be and is hereby appointed liquidator for the purpose of 
winding up the Company. 
 

 
6. BOARD RESOLUTIONS  

After consideration of the matters referred to in section 172(1) of the Companies Act 2006, IT 
WAS RESOLVED: 
a) THAT it would be in the best interests of the Company to enter into a creditors' 

voluntary liquidation; 
b) THAT the draft notice of general meeting be approved and [the Company Secretary] 

OR <<Name>> be instructed to convene a general meeting for the purpose of 
considering and, if thought fit, passing the ordinary and special resolutions in the form 
therein and for the purpose of identification initialled by the chairman and approved; 

c) THAT, on the condition that the special resolution is passed, [the Company 
Secretary] OR <<Name>> be instructed to publish notice of the creditors' voluntary 
liquidation in the Gazette within 14 days of the general meeting; 

d) THAT, on the condition that the special resolution is passed, a meeting of creditors be 
held in the 14 days after passing the special resolution.  Notice of the meeting will be 
sent to the creditors at least 7 days before the meeting.  Also, the directors will 
prepare a statement of affairs for consideration at the meeting, and appoint <<Name 
of Director>> to attend and preside over the meeting.  

 

7. ADJOURNMENT  
 

(a) [The meeting was] OR [The sole director] adjourned so that a general meeting of 
the company could be held and the ordinary and special resolutions passed.  

 

(b) [The meeting was reconvened when the chairman reported] OR [The sole 
director noted after the events in paragraph (a) above] that the ordinary and 
special resolutions had been passed in general meeting.  

 

S 
A 
M 
P 
L 
E 



© Simply-docs - CO.CA.WU.05 - Minutes - Creditors Voluntary Winding Up 

8. FILING 
 
The [chairman] OR [sole director] instructed [the Company Secretary] OR <<Name>> to file 
a copy of the ordinary and special resolutions at Companies House within 15 days of the 
general meeting. 

 

[9. CLOSE  
 
There was no further business and therefore the chairman declared that the meeting was 
closed. ] 
 
 
............................................. 
[Chairman] OR [Sole Director] 
 
 

S 
A 
M 
P 
L 
E 


